

SIMpull Head® Guarantee

If during installation, the SIMpull Head[®] pulling grips, attached to <u>conductor(s) by Southwire</u> <u>Company, LLC ("Southwire") or by a Southwire certified Solutions Provider Distributor ("SPD")</u>, separate from such conductor(s), Southwire Company, LLC will reimburse the Contractor for the direct costs incurred replacing conductors damaged due to such separation during installation. <u>Under no circumstances, will Southwire Company, LLC be responsible for indirect costs,</u> <u>consequential damages, or incidental damages including loss of profit of revenue.</u>

Southwire's guarantee for its SIMpull Head[®] pulling grips is null and void unless: 1. The SIMpull Head[®] pulling grips are used on <u>Southwire produced cable</u> with a removable rope clevis for fast and easy connection to the pulling rope; 2. The clevis design allows easy pass through offsets and 90 degree conduit bends; and 3. The clevis rating meets or exceeds the cable puller's maximum pulling force.

Southwire reserves the right to have one of its representatives inspect the jobsite, the method used for installation, the SIMpull HEAD[®] pulling grips and the conductor(s) prior to their removal from the installation.

This guarantee is separate and distinct from the product warranty set forth in Southwire's terms and conditions of sale located at <u>https://www.southwire.com/TermsAndConditions</u>.

Claims made against this guarantee must be made in writing and <u>each</u> SIMpull Head[®] pulling grip with two feet of the conductor <u>that was attached</u> used must be provided to Southwire on or before (i) one week after the installation date; or (ii) the expiration of the <u>the conductor(s)</u> warranty period, whichever is earlier.